
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3764
ANSWERED ON 9TH AUGUST, 2016


PSUs IN FPI


3764.  SHRI B.V. NAIK:


Will the Minister of FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) in the food processing sector in the

country; and

(b) the details of SC/ST persons employed in various groups in these PSUs?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES
(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI)

(a) & (b) The information in respect of the Public Sector Undertakings under the Central Government is given in Annexure.


*****


ANNEXURE


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3764 FOR ANSWER ON 9TH AUGUST, 2016
REGARDING PSUs IN FPI


INFORMATION IN RESPECT OF THE PUBLIC SECTOR UNDERTAKINGS UNDER

THE CENTRAL GOVERNMENT


The details of Central Government
Public Sector Undertaking in the Food Processing Sector in the country


The details of SC/ ST persons employed in various groups

1. Andrew Yule & Company Limited

(AYCL) under Department of Heavy

Industries in the business of tea plantation and its manufacturing.


Scheduled Castes - 2536

Scheduled Tribes - 4375

2. North Eastern Regional Agricultural

Marketing Corporation Ltd.

(NERAMAC) is a PSU under the

Ministry of Development of North

Eastern Region involved in food

processing also.

Scheduled Castes - 10

Scheduled Tribes - 8

